

Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Kmown as, Australian Premium Solar (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

E-Mail : info@australianpremiumsolar.co.in Web : www.australianpremiumsolar.co.in Contact : 1800-313-5052

Date: November 28, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Ref: Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited (SYMBOL: APS)

<u>Sub:</u> Update under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) <u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our Company has received New Purchase Orders of total Rs. 27,05,08,370/- from a client Company for supply of APS – Solar Panels and APS – Solar Inverters.

The said receipt Order would enhance the customer base and would attribute towards profitability of the Company.

Further Details with respect to said order as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited

Dhavalkumar Jayeshkumar Suthar Whole time Director DIN: 07556437

Encl: A/a-



Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Kmown as, Australian Premium Solar (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

E-Mail : info@australianpremiumsolar.co.in Web : www.australianpremiumsolar.co.in Contact : 1800-313-5052

Details pursuant to regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Details of Order are as follows: -

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	**
2.	whether order(s) / contract(s) is awarded to domestic/ international entity	Domestic
3.	Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions of order, Broad considerations & Size of Order	The Company has received New Purchase Orders of total Rs. 27,05,08,370/- from a client Company for supply of:
		i. 540WP APS Mono Bifacial Solar Panel-Non DCR
		ii. 540WP APS Mono Bifacial Solar Panel- DCR
		iii. 580WP APS Topcon-Non DCR
		 iv. APS Solar Inverters: a) APSG-3-110K Solar Inverter b) APSG-3-100K Solar Inverter c) APSG-80 KW Solar Inverter d) APSG-3-50KW Solar Inverter e) APSG-3-40K Solar Inverter f) APSG-3-30K Solar Inverter g) APSG-3-25K Solar Inverter h) APSG-3-20K Solar Inverter i) APSG-3-15K Solar Inverter j) APSG-3-15K Solar Inverter k) APSG-3-10K Solar Inverter k) APSG-3-10K Solar Inverter m) APSG-3-6.6K Solar Inverter m) APSG-3-6.6K Solar Inverter m) APSG-1-5K Solar Inverter p) APSG-1-5K Solar Inverter
4.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	Up to March 2025
5.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
6.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length	No



Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Kmown as, Australian Premium Solar (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

E-Mail : info@australianpremiumsolar.co.in Web : www.australianpremiumsolar.co.in Contact : 1800-313-5052

****Note:** We have received purchase order from a client Company and due to privacy terms with such client Companies and mutual understanding we are unable to disclose their name.

For Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited

Dhavalkumar Jayeshkumar Suthar Whole time Director DIN: 07556437